

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No.211/2011

NIMAY SAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-08-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the appellant and the
learned counsel appearing for the State of Jharkhand at length
today.

Hearing is concluded.

The Judgment is reserved.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRARCase cited:-

(2000) 5 SCC 207